# 504472424 07/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4519126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PTT LLC
Street Address:	1200 MACARTHUR BLVD.
City:	MAHWAH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15012836	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126043474

**Email:** jon.fallon@high5games.com

Correspondent Name: JON FALLON

Address Line 1: HIGH 5 GAMES, ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER

Address Line 2: 58TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H5G008CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. FALLON
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Fallon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=H5G008\_Assignment#page1.tif source=H5G008\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504472424 REEL: 043091 FRAME: 0721

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the state of Nevada and having an address of 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV, 89119 (Assignor), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent entitled WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET slot machine concept ("WYSIWYG") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 6, 2001, and identified by United States Serial No. 60/331,016;

AND WHEREAS, PTT LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1200 MacArthur Blvd, Mahwah, NJ, 07430 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued by the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto PTT LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, including Provisional Application No. 60/331,016, filed 11/06/01, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, including Non-Provisional Application Nos. 10/287,847 and 11/674,609, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued by the United States, including U.S. Patent No. 7,192,347, and in all foreign countries which may issue for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any Letters Patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the Assignce that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, but only upon receipt of reasonable compensation therefor and at the sole expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent issued by the United States or any and all foreign countries on said invention, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PTT LLC, its legal representatives,

WYSIWYG

Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment
Doc. # CC-187763 v.2

successors or assigns, as the sole of and the invention covered thereby.	wner of the entire rig	ght, title and interest in	n and to said patent(s)
		.24.07	•
STATE OF NEVADA	)		
	) SS:		
- 1	)		
COUNTY OF CLARK	)		
On this 22 nd day of Muk derw, to me known to to to me that he executed the same for	Systember be the person named	, 2006, before m in and who executed	e personally appeared the and acknowledged herein set forth.
Notary Public - State of County of Clerk ALEJANDRA BUNTT My Appointment Exp No: 08-7277-1 April 24, 2012	NOCK (	llejandra Notary P	
	My	commission expires	mi/24,20/2

WYSIWYG

Page 2 of 2

Patent Assignment
Doc. # CC-187763 v.2